General Description
The MAX8902 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested PCB for evaluating the MAX8902A low-
dropout linear regulator (LDO). The EV kit operates
from a 1.7V to 5.5V supply and provides a jumper-
selectable output voltage of 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.0V, 2.5V,
3.0V, 3.1V, 3.3V, 4.6V, or 4.7V, with loads up to 500mA.
The MAX8902 EV kit comes with the MAX8902A

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1*, C3 2
10µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J106K
Murata GRM21BR60J106K
C2 1
0.01µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1E103K
C4 0 Not installed, capacitor (0805)
C5 0 Not installed, capacitor (0402)
JU1, JU2, JU3 3 3-pin headers, 0.1in
R1 1 0Ω resistor (0402)
R2, R3 0 Not installed, resistors (0402)
U1 1
Low dropout linear regulator
(8 TDFN-EP**)
Maxim MAX8902AATA+
— 3 Shunts, 2 position
— 1 PCB: MAX8902 Evaluation Kit+
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
Murata Electronics
North America, Inc.
770-436-1300
northamerica.com
TDK Corp. 847-803-6100 w w w .com p onent.td k.com
PART TYPE
MAX8902EVKIT+ EV Kit
+Denotes lead-free and RoHS compliant.
*Due to the poor voltage coefficient of small case sizes, if the
device is operating in dropout, a 1206 size capacitor is recom-
mended for C1.
**EP = Exposed pad.
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX8902A or MAX8902B
when contacting these component suppliers.
Quick Start
Recommended Equipment
Before beginning, the following equipment is needed: